

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.119, 405 of 2024 and 1865 of 2023

05-07

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.02.2025	<u>BSB, J</u> Heard in part. It is represented by K.Srinivasa Rao, learned counsel that Sri.N.Siva Reddy, learned counsel would file vakalat for the 1st respondent/DHr in C.R.P.No.405 of 2024, since the revision petition is connected to C.R.P.Nos.1865 of 2023 and 119 of 2024, in which he is appearing for the same party. Hence, post on 25.02.2025. Interim order granted earlier in C.R.P.No.119 of 2024 is extended till then. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	