

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**C.R.P.Nos.119, 405 of 2024 and 1865 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 05.08.2025  | <p><b><u>VS,J:</u></b></p> <p>It is brought to the notice of the Court that Sri Bonu Rama Shankar Rao, learned counsel for the respondent(s) in C.R.P.No.1865 of 2023, has given up vakalath.</p> <p>Registry is directed to put the vakalath filed vide U.S.R.No.84126 of 2025 by Sri N.Siva Reddy, learned counsel.</p> <p>At request of Sri T.D.Phani Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner(s), post after one (1) week.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier in C.R.P.No.119 of 2024 is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VS,J</u></p> <p>MH</p> |                        |

|  |
|--|
|  |
|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|